U.S. PTO 12/070434 02/19/2008

Form PTO-1595	02-28-	2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)			U. S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp /31/2002)					
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	103485	034	ess of receiving party (ies)		
Carl L. Hammonds	}		less of receiving party (les)		
Carr D. Hammondy		Han	nmonds Technical Services, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?		Rankin Road		
☑ No □ Yes		Houston, Texas 77073			
3. Nature of conveyance:		2204	5501, 10205 77070		
	PT				
	ge of Name				
□ Other					
Execution Date: February 11, 2008			· ·		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ober(s):				
1.ppileadoù hainoei(s) or patent hai	noon(3).				
If this document is being filed togethe 2008.	r with a new application	, the execution	n date of the application is: February 19,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	E	B. Patent No.(s))		
		40 37 5			
. Ad	ditional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠	l No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed	:				
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Gary L. Bush		-			
Andrews Kurth LLP		☑ Enclosed			
600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002	1	✓ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Houston, Texas 77002			count number 50-0897(171263)		
		o. Deposit acc	Suit humber 30-007 (171203)		
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing informat	ion is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true		
	4 -1		Jalana 16 250 0		
Gary L. Bush	Jary No	W-	Annan (7/008		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of p	ages including cover she	et, attachment	s, and document: 5		
		/aa	1/21/2008 ATRINH 00000018 12070474		
		/			
		(84	FC:8821 40.89 OF		

PATENT

REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0115

ATTY DOCKET NO. HTS031/171263

For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights
For. [x] U.S. Application or
For: [x] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [] U.S. Patent
For: [] PCT Application
By: [x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:

Carl L. Hammonds 7358 Pine Hollow Drive Humble, Texas 77395

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and tr	Reel/Frame ansfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
Hammonds Techi 910 Rankin Road Houston, Texas	nical Services, Inc.	
and the successors, assign	as and legal representative (complete one of the	
[x] the entire	right, title and interest	·
[] an undivid	led percent (%) for the United States and its territorial
possessions		
(check th	e following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)
[x] and in all	foreign countries, inclu	ding all rights to claim priority, in and to any
and all improvements wh	ich are disclosed in the i	invention entitled:

OMNI-DIRECTIONAL VEHICLE WITH ELEVATABLE OBSERVATION PLATFORM

-1-

HOU:2727304,1

Name of inventor(s)

CARL L. HAMMONDS

			(CITE	zck and complete (a), ((h), (c), (a),	(e), (f) or (g)	7
and w	hich is	found i	n	•	, ,	•	
	(a)	[x]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
	(b)	[]	U.S.	patent application ex	scuted on		- Millionica
(c) [] U.			U.S.	provisional application	on naming	the above in	ventor(s) for the
	above	- entit	led invention.				
			[]	Express Mail Labe	:1 No.:		
				Mailed:		-	
	(d)	[]	U.S.	Application No		_ filed on	
	(e)	[]	Inter	national Application l	No. PCT/_	_/	
	(f)	[]	U.S.	Patent No.	iss	sued	
		[]	a change of addres	s to which	corresponden	ce is to be sent	
			rega	rding patent maintene	nce fees is	being sent sej	parately.
		(als	o chec	k (g), if foreign applic	cation(s) is	also being as	signed)
	(g)	[x]	and a	any legal equivalent th	nereof in a	foreign count	ry, including the
	right (o clair	n priority				

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this // day of Date of signing				
WARNING: checked above Date:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was CARL L. HAMMONDS Signature of ASSIGNOR			
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)			
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)			
	Title			

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[x] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

-3-

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TOYY'S

999

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CARL L. HAMMONDS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this

. 2008.

Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires:

THERESA EVENBLY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JAN. 7, 2010

RECORDED: 02/19/2008